
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 26, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

15-MAY-2025 15:23Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8898920

8905850

8886250

8888521

8888522

8888523

8897757

8897911

8897912

8899662

8899664

8899667

8899991

8910217

8911701

Case

BROWN, DONALDA D

NOILES, JOSHUA ARTHUR

AL TAKLEH, EMAD

BROWN, DONALDA D

BROWN, DONALDA D

BROWN, DONALDA D

ALSMADEI, HAIDRAH

BROWN, DONALDA D

BROWN, DONALDA D

RAZA, AMJAD

RAZA, AMJAD

RAZA, AMJAD

SINGH, KARANDEEP

JOUDREY, ERIKKA LEEANNE

PETTIPAS, BRYAN JEROME

Name

768930-8

622098-7

1016238-1

768930-8

768930-8

768930-8

1000971-2

768930-8

768930-8

1019323-1

1019323-1

1019323-1

1016957-1

777644-10

389132-1

Person

MVA 287(2)

MVA 117(1)

MVA 93(2)(E)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 20(2)

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Request For Adjournment

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 26, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

15-MAY-2025 15:23Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8904653

8743768

8763649

8858954

8898755

8901563

8902607

8902942

8903153

8903322

8904018

8904123

8904657

8909943

8912509

Case

AFSHARI, ELHAM

SAMSON, JOSEPH DAVID

SAMSON, JOSEPH DAVID

ZHENG, LILI

BISTEKOS, JENNA MICHELLE

HARNISH, DANIEL NIGEL

EVANS, TODD

WALSH, MITCHELL GREGORY

GRINNELL, ERIN L

BRYSON, JIN

GAURAV, KUMAR

MITCHELL, MARY ISABELL

NAIR, AMIT KUMAR

TEEPELL, HANNAH

MYER, RILEY ALEXANDER

Name

1007502-1

274810-14

274810-14

1011016-1

1015834-1

193566-14

1000589-3

957853-2

823612-1

1019086-1

1019320-1

791125-2

976275-2

982791-3

983223-2

Person

HPMB 13

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 122(1)

MVA 115(2)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 98(10)

MVA 145(3)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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