Ref: scheduled_cases

15-MAY-2025 15:23

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 26, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

	n	•	_
Д	ın	"	

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8898920	BROWN, DONALDA D	768930-8	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8905850	NOILES, JOSHUA ARTHUR	622098-7	MVA 117(1)		06:00 pm	Request For Adjournment	
8886250	AL TAKLEH, EMAD	1016238-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8888521	BROWN, DONALDA D	768930-8	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8888522	BROWN, DONALDA D	768930-8	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8888523	BROWN, DONALDA D	768930-8	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8897757	ALSMADEI, HAIDRAH	1000971-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8897911	BROWN, DONALDA D	768930-8	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8897912	BROWN, DONALDA D	768930-8	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8899662	RAZA, AMJAD	1019323-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8899664	RAZA, AMJAD	1019323-1	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8899667	RAZA, AMJAD	1019323-1	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899991	SINGH, KARANDEEP	1016957-1	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8910217	JOUDREY, ERIKKA LEEANNE	777644-10	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8911701	PETTIPAS, BRYAN JEROME	389132-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

Ref: scheduled_cases

15-MAY-2025 15:23

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 26, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8904653	AFSHARI, ELHAM	1007502-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8743768	SAMSON, JOSEPH DAVID	274810-14	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8763649	SAMSON, JOSEPH DAVID	274810-14	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8858954	ZHENG, LILI	1011016-1	MVA 122(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8898755	BISTEKOS, JENNA MICHELLE	1015834-1	MVA 115(2)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8901563	HARNISH, DANIEL NIGEL	193566-14	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8902607	EVANS, TODD	1000589-3	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8902942	WALSH, MITCHELL GREGORY	957853-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903153	GRINNELL, ERIN L	823612-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903322	BRYSON, JIN	1019086-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8904018	GAURAV, KUMAR	1019320-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8904123	MITCHELL, MARY ISABELL	791125-2	MVA 98(10)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8904657	NAIR, AMIT KUMAR	976275-2	MVA 145(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8909943	TEEPELL, HANNAH	982791-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8912509	MYER, RILEY ALEXANDER	983223-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	